Equipment - Tender No: KE-WSTF-533409-GO-RFB-GWEQUIP, and placed in the 

Tender Box located at 1st Floor, CIC Plaza, Mara Road, Nairobi, Kenya. 

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in form of an unconditional Bank 

Guarantee, of Kenya Shillings one million five hundred thousand only (KSh.1,500,000) 

valid for twenty-eight (28) days beyond the bid validity period. 

https://worldbank.org/procurement
https://waterfund.go.ke/downloads/tenders

iii 

Confidential 

8. The address referred to above is: 

The Chief Executive Officer,

[...]

ITB 18.1 The Bid shall be valid until: 90 days from the date of submission   

ITB 18.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s): N/A 

ITB 19.1 

A Bid Security issued by a reputable BANK “shall be” required.  

Kenya Shillings One Million Five Hundred Thousand (KES 

1,500,000.00)  

Bid Security shall be a demand guarantee in any of the following forms at 

the Bidder’s option: 

(a) an unconditional guarantee issued by a bank or non-bank 

financial institution (such as an insurance, bonding or surety 

company); 

(b) an irrevocable letter of credit;